O J o o w N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 467 (2017)

Amendment No. 5

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED (/N
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/Ny
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Property
Rights Subcommittee

Representative Raburn offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 609 and 610, insert:

Section 18. Subsection (6) is added to section 501.013,
Florida Statutes, to read:

501.013 Health studios; exemptions.—The following
businesses or activities may be declared exempt from the
provisions of ss. 501.012-501.019 upon the filing of an
affidavit with the department establishing that the stated
qualifications are met:

(6) A program or facility that is offered by an

organization for the exclusive use of its employees and their

family members.

075575 - HB 467 A5.docx
Published On: 3/6/2017 7:15:50 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 467 (2017)
Amendment No. 5

TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove line 59 and insert:
deleting an obsolete provision; amending s. 501.013,
F.S.; exempting certain programs and facilities from

health studio regulations; amending s. 501.059,

075575 - HB 467 A5.docx
Published On: 3/6/2017 7:15:50 PM
Page 2 of 2




