COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 467 (2017)

Amendment No. 5

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	

1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Property	
2	Rights Subcommittee	
3	Representative Raburn offered the following:	
4		
5	Amendment (with title amendment)	
6	Between lines 609 and 610, insert:	
7	Section 18. Subsection (6) is added to section 501.013,	
8	Florida Statutes, to read:	
9	501.013 Health studios; exemptionsThe following	
10	businesses or activities may be declared exempt from the	
11	provisions of ss. 501.012-501.019 upon the filing of an	
12	affidavit with the department establishing that the stated	
13	qualifications are met:	
14	(6) A program or facility that is offered by an	
15	organization for the exclusive use of its employees and their	
16	family members.	
	075575 - HB 467 A5.docx	
Published On: 3/6/2017 7:15:50 PM		
	Page 1 of 2	

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 467 (2017)

Amendment No. 5

17		
18		
19	TITLE AMENDMENT	
20	Remove line 59 and insert:	
21	deleting an obsolete provision; amending s. 501.013,	
22	F.S.; exempting certain programs and facilities from	
23	health studio regulations; amending s. 501.059,	
	075575 - HB 467 A5.docx	
	Published On: 3/6/2017 7:15:50 PM	

Page 2 of 2